

LIST OF TABLES & GRAPHS		
Table No.	Title	Page No.
1.1	Income and Related Development Indicators: Manipur & All-India	2
1.2a	Percentage Share and Change in Percentage Share in GSDP/GDP	4
1.2b	Percentage Share and Change in Percentage Share of GDP at Current Prices	5
1.3	Employment Structure Indicators: UPSS Workforce Based on 1993-94 and 1999-00 Survey	6
1.4	Total Workforce and Productivity (per worker) in Manipur	6
1.5a	Average Annual Growth Rate of GSDP (Manipur)	8
1.5b	Average Annual Growth Rate in India at Constant Prices (1993-94)	9
1.6	Average Annual Per Capita Income Growth	9
1.7a	Coefficient of Variation of Growth Rate of Manipur Over Time	10
1.7b	Coefficient of Variation of Growth Rate of India (Over Time)	11
1.8	List of District Level Developmental Indicators	13
1.9	District Wise Sectoral Indices of Development	14
1.10	Z Score of Different Development Indicators	15
1.11	Weighted Value of Z value	16
1.12	Rank of Different District (Based on weighted average Z value)	17
1.13	Correlation of Individual District Level Development Indicators	20
1.14	District Level Per Capita Income in Manipur, 2001	21
2.1	Distribution of Soil Orders & Sub-Orders of Manipur	23
2.2	Severity of Soil Degradation in Manipur	26
2.3	Average Annual Stocks of Forest Products Across the Forest Divisions of Manipur Over The Period 1993-2000	26
2.4	Contribution of Fishery Industry in SDP, 1996-97 (Rs. Lakhs)	28
2.5	Production of Fish in Manipur (Excluding Imphal-West District).	28
2.6	Fish Production Over Districts (In Tonnes)	29
2.7	Fishery Resources Across District in Manipur (Area in '00 ha.)	29
3.1	Number Of Households, Population And Household Size	32
3.2	Major Ethnic Groups in Manipur - 1991	33
3.3	Total Population, Population of Scheduled Castes, Scheduled Tribes and Their Proportions to the Total Population	33
3.4	Tribal Population in Manipur, 1991	34
3.5	Population of Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes in Each District, Their Proportion to Total Population in Rural and Urban Areas and Their Percentage Distribution in Districts	35
3.6	Districtwise Decadal Growth Rate of Manipur	36
3.7	Estimates from the SRS for Manipur during the 1990s	36
3.8a-3.10b	Land Holding	37-38
3.11a-3.11b	MPCE by Social Group	38
3.12a-3.12b	MPCE by Religious Group	39
3.13	Changes In The Sex-ratio (Females PER 1000 Males) 1990-91, Census Of India 1991, Series 15, Manipur.	39
3.14	Child Mortality Estimates in Manipur by Sex and by Rural and Urban in 1981	39
3.15	Crude Death Rates and Age-Specific Death Rates in Manipur, 1993	40
3.16	Sex Ratio in Urban and Rural Areas of Manipur	40
3.17	Age-standardized Number of Children Ever Born For Currently Married Women, According to Sex and Background Characteristics, Manipur and Sex Ratio	40

Table No.	Title	Page No.
4.1	Revenue Receipts of Manipur, 1984-85 to 2005-06(Rs. In Crore)	43
4.2	Structure of Taxes in Manipur, (Rupees in Lakhs)	44
4.3	Share of Direct and Indirect Tax Revenue in total Tax Revenues, (Rs in Lakhs)	44
4G.1	Revenue Expenditure on Social Services as Percentage of NSDP, Manipur	45
4G.2	Revenue Expenditure on Economic Services as Percentage of NSDP, Manipur	45
4G.3	Revenue Expenditure on Economic Services as Percentage of NSDP, Manipur	46
4G.4	Revenue Expenditure on Flood Control and Drainage, Major and Medium Irrigation and Command Area Development as a Percentage of Total Expenditure on Irrigation	46
4G.5	Revenue Expenditure on General Services as Percentage of NSDP, Manipur	46
4G.6	Capital Expenditure on Economic Services as Percentage of NSDP, Manipur	48
4.4	Plan Revenue Expenditure (Inclusive of Central Sector Scheme) (Rs. In crores)	47
4.5	Non-Plan Revenue Expenditure (Rs. In Crores)	47
4.6	Expenditure Trends - Revenue and Capital (Rs in Crore)	48
4G.7	Capital Expenditure on Social Services as Percentage of NSDP, Manipur	48
4G.8	Revenue, Fiscal and Primary Deficits and Interest Payments as Percentage of NSDP	49
4.7	Balance From Current Revenues (Rs. In Crore)	49
4.8	Revenue, Fiscal and Primary Deficits and Interest Payments to as Percentage of NSDP.	50
4.9	Financing of Gross Fiscal Deficit (Rs. crore)	50
4.10	Growing Burden Of Inescapable Expenditures - Salaries, Pensions & Debt Servicing. (Rs. In Crores)	51
4.11	Fiscal Summary (Rs. In Crore)	52
4.12	Pre-Devolution & Post Devolution Non-Plan Revenue Surplus/Deficit(-)	53
4.13	Total Finance Commission Transfers to States 2005-10 in Rs. Crore	53
4.14	Debt GSDP Ratio, % Share of Total Debt of States, Net proceeds of all Shareable Union Taxes	54
5.1	Classification of Forests of Manipur, 2001	56
5.2	Forests By Legal Status (area in sq. km.)	58
5.3	States Of Situ and Ex Situ Protection System	58
5.4	Land Utilisation Pattern Over Different Years (Percentage of Total Area)	59
5.5	Status of Forests in Manipur	59
5.6	District Level Forest Cover for Selected Years	60
5.7	Changes in Forest Cover: 1991-2001	60
5.8	Share of Forestry and Logging in GSDP and NSDP (at Current Price in Rs Lakhs)	64
5.9	Forest Revenue and Expenditure (Rs lakhs)	64
5.10	Pattern of Revenue as a Proportion of the Gross Domestic Product	65
5.11	Annual Plan Investment vis-à-vis Forest Products (in Rs lakh)	66
5.12	Nature of Plantation Schemes and Area Covered. (Area in Hectare)	66
5.13	Species-wise Plantations Up to 1997	67
5.14i	Growing Stock in Different Categories of Forest	67
5.14ii	Growing Stock (Volume)	67
5.15	Social Forestry Projects Between 1974-2000	67
5.16	Status of Revenue From and Harvests of Forest Produce (Quantity in cu m and Value in Rs '000)	69
5.17	Proportion of Minor and Major Forest Produce in Harvests	70
5.18	Share of Wore Fuels Used for Cooking in Households in Manipur	70
5.19	Total Consumption of Wood and Other Products	70
5.20	Production Potential & Estimated Demand of Forest Produce (lakh cum)	70
5.21	Potential of Forests to Meet Local Needs	71

Table No.	Title	Page No.
5.22	Economics of Required Plantations	71
5.23	Potential Out turn for Industrial Needs	72
5.24	Physical and Financial Targets Under the 9 th Plan for Manipur (1998-2002)	76
6.1	Shifting Cultivation in The N.E. Region	77
6.2	Trend of Shifting Cultivation in Manipur	77
6.3	Land Under Different Uses as a Percentage of Geographical Area, 1990	78
6.4	Land Use as a Percentage of Total Geographical Area	79
6.5	Percentage of Kharif and Rabi Area in Gross Cropped Area, Manipur	79
6.6	Jhum Rice Area as Percentage of Geographical Area	79
6.7	Percentage of Jhum area under Paddy to total Jhum area Paddy and Maize	80
6.8	Average Area Under Jhum Rice/Paddy in ('000 Hect.) 1996-2002 From Different Sources	80
6.9	Crop-wise Percentage Distribution of Gross Cropped Area (2001-02)	80
6.10	Percentage of Jhum Rice Area to Total Rice Area	81
6.11	Yield of Jhum Rice	81
6.12	Economics of Jhum Redevelopment	86
6.13	Area Under Some Fruits And Vegetables in Manipur, 1990-91 to 2001-2002 (Area in '000 Hectares)	87
6.14	Horticulture Production of Manipur for The Last Few Years (M.T.)	88
7.1	Rice Cultivation in Manipur Over The Period 1985-86 to 2001-02	92
7.2	Average Seasonal Distribution of Rainfall (in cm) Over Some Important Meteorological Stations of Manipur	92
7.3	Manipur River Basin	93
7.4	Quality of Groundwater in Central Manipur Valley, Khuga Valley and Jiribam Valley	94
7.5	Renewable Resources of The Hydrological Units of Imphal Valley	94
7.6	Ground Water Resource of Manipur & Its Potential (in Million Cubic Metres)	95
7.7	Cropping Intensity in Manipur Valley	96
7.8	Achievement in Irrigation Projects Up to IX Plan and Target For X Plan (Unit in Thousand Ha.)	98
7.9	Outlay for Major & Medium Irrigation Projects in Manipur Over The Plan Periods	98
7.10	Distribution of Minor Schemes	98
7.11	MIS Scheme Types, Irrigation Potential and Utilization, Lifting Devices Used	99
7G.1	Irrigated Area in Manipurn (000ha)	99
8.1	Activity-Wise Proportion Of Manipur' Net State Domestic Product At Factor Cost At Current Prices	103
8.2	Distribution of Agricultural Workers Over The Districts of Manipur 2001	104
8.3	Sector-Wise Break-Up Of Net State Domestic Product At Factor Cost At Current Prices	104
8.4	Distribution of Agricultural Land Over The Districts of Manipur For The Year 1989-90 (In Hectares).	105
8.5	Area, Production And Yield Of Rice By Type Of Cultivation	105
8.6	Estimated Area Under Rice, Cereals and Total Crops in Manipur (in '000 ha)	106
8.7	Production of Rice, Cereals and Foodgrains in Manipur (in '000 Tonnes)	106
8.8	Settled Land Vs Jhum Land Under Rice in The Hill Districts of Manipur (In 000 Ha)	106
8.9	Percentage Area Under Different Crops In Manipur	108
8.10	Consumption of Chemical Fertilisers in Manipur	108
8G.1	Total Kharif & Rabi Consumption of Fertilisers Per Unit Area (kgs/hectare)	108
8.11	District Wise Percentage of Consumption of Chemical Fertilisers	109
8.12	Area Under H.Y.V. Paddy In Thousand Hectares	109

Table No.	Title	Page No.
8.13	Percentage Of Area Under High Yield And Improved Varieties Of Paddy To Total Area Under Paddy, 1995-96 To 2002-2003	110
8G.2	Area and Production of Foodgrains (Area in '000 hect, Production in '000 tonnes	110
8G.3	Production of Foodgrain in '000 tonnes	110
8G.4	Area and Production of Rice, Manipur (Area in '000 hect and Production in '000 tonnes)	111
8G.5	Area and Production of Maize, Manipur (Area in '000 hect and Production in '000 tonnes)	111
8.14	Yield Of Foodgrains, Rice And Maize In Manipur In Kg/Hect	111
8.15	Yield Of Rice In Kilograms Per Hectare, Districtwise, Manipur	112
8.16	Yield Of Maize In Kilograms Per Hectare, Districtwise, Manipur	112
8.17	Percentage Below Poverty Line By States, 1973-74 To 1999-2000	113
8.18a	Percentage Of Landless And Poverty	114
8.18b	Correlation of Percentage of Rural Landless & Poverty Ratio	114
8.19	Distribution of Operational Holding	115
8.20	Per Capita Availability Of Foodgrains From District's or State's Own Production In Kilograms	116
8G.6	Per Capita Foodgrains,Sugarcane,Oilseeds Availability in Kg. in Manipur	116
8.21	Number Of Sample Surveyed By The NSS In Manipur	117
8.22	Surplus/Deficit Of Production Of Rice In Manipur	117
8.23	Surplus / Deficit Of Production Of Total Cereal In Manipur	117
8.24	Estimated Requirement For Human Consumption Of Food-Grains In Manipur. ('000 Tonnes)	118
8.25	Deflated Real Value Of Consumption Of Broad Groups Of Items Per Person For A Period Of 30 Days For Manipur (In Rs.)	118
8.26	Average Quantity (Kg.) Of Consumption Of Cereals And Pulses Per Person For A Period Of 30 Days In Manipur And All India (Nss 50 th Round, 1993-94)	119
9.1	Growth of Per Capita Consumption of Electricity in Manipur	121
9.2	Per Capita Consumption of Electricity in The North Eastern Region (in Kwh)	122
9.3	Distribution of Power Generating Capacity in Manipur (at the State and in The Central Sector)	122
9.4	Energy Drawn By Manipur From Different Sources	123
9.5	Hydro Potential of The Northeast	124
9.6	Potential Electricity Generation in Manipur	124
9.7	Energy Demand in Manipur	124
9.8	Account of the Electricity Department Government of Manipur	125
9.9	District-wise Use of Energy (2003-04)	125
9.10	Comparative Power Economics: Manipur & India	125
9.11	Pattern of Electricity Consumption	126
9.12	Evolving Pattern of Electricity Consumption in Manipur in %	126
9.13	District-wise Consumption of Power by Users (2000-01)	126
9.14	Industrial Use of Electricity	127
9.15	Comparative Road Statistics: NER (as on 31 st March, 1997)	129
9.16	National Highways in Manipur	130
9.17	Plan Expenditure on Transport and Communication in Manipur	131
9.18	Addition to Roads Under Five Year Plans	131
9.19	Development of Roads in Manipur (in km)	132
9.20	District Wise Elasticity of Real NDDP With Per Cent Change in Road Length (1992-2001)*	132
9.21	Inter-District Road Density (km per 100 sq.km)	132

Table No.	Title	Page No.
9.22	District Wise Length of Extra Municipal Roads In Manipur (Km)	133
9.23	Types of Roads Districtwise in Manipur, 2001	134
9.24	Village Connectivity In Districts In Manipur 2000	134
9.25	Bharat Nirman Programmes in Manipur (Rs. in lakh)	135
9.26	Comparative Physical Performance Of States (2001-2002)	136
9.27	Registered Vehicle Population in Manipur as on 31st March	137
9.28	Comparative Growth Of Various Types Of Registered Motor Vehicles In Manipur	137
9.29	Growth of Communication Sector in Manipur	138
9.30	Comparative Tele Density in the NER as on 31-10-99	138
9.31	District wise Profile of Tele Density in Manipur	139
9.32	Increase in Loans Advanced by Cooperative Societies/Banks During 1980-81-2000-01	140
9.33a	Credit Deposit Situation of Scheduled Commercial Bank in Rural and Urban Areas From 1992-2001	141
9.33b	District-wise Bank Deposit, Advance and Credit Deposit Ratio in Manipur as on 31-3-2004	141
9.33c	Recovery Ratio of the Co-operative Societies	141
9.34	Number of Commercial Banking Offices in Manipur as on 31-3-2004	142
9.35	District-wise Banking Performance in Manipur in lending to Priority Sectors As on 31-3-2004	142
9.36	District-wise Bank Performance in Lending Financial Assistance to Different Categories of Beneficiaries in Manipur as on 31-3-2004	143
9.37	Agriculture's Share in Total Loans	143
10.1	Evolving Share of Industries+ in Real NSDP	147
10.2	Share of Manufacturing in NSDP in the NER in 2000-01 at 1993-94 Prices	147
10.3	Share of Manufacturing in Total NSDP in the NER (at 1980-81 Prices as Percentage of NSDP)	147
10.4	Economic Census 1990 and 1998	148
10.5	Number of All Enterprises by District and by Use of Power and Some Other Important Substitutes	148
10.6	Number of All Enterprises by District and Type of Registration No. of Enterprises Registered under	149
10.7	Distribution of Usually Working Persons (55 th Round) Per 1000 in Manufacturing sector	149
10.8	Distribution of Usually Working Persons in Manufacturing Per 1000 Among NER States	150
10.9	Planwise Expenditure on Industry and Mining	151
10.10	Growth Targets: Potential of NER States in the Tenth Plan	151
10.11	Minerals and Areas of their Availability in Manipur	152
10.12	Pattern of Tourist Arrivals in Manipur	156
10.13	Employment in Restaurants and Hotels set up as Own Account Enterprise and Establishment	156
10.14	Spots of Tourist Interest in Manipur	157
10.15	Scheme-Wise Outlay for Tourism During the Tenth Plan	158
10.16	Sectoral Expenditure of Science & Technology	160
10.17	Scheme-wise Financial Progress & Proposals	161
10.18	Tenth Plan 2002-07 Total Projected Outlay at 01-02 prices of Science, Technology & Environment (in Rs. Lakhs)	162
12.1	LFPRs According To Usual, Current Weekly And Current Daily Status	167
12.2	Total Population, Total Workers, Main Workers, Marginal Workers And Non-Workers– India, States And Union Territories: 2001 (Manipur)	168
12.3	The Distribution Of The Population In Each District Based On Census 2001 Data	168-170
12.4	Total Workers (Main +Marginal) And Their Categories–India, States And Union Territories (Manipur) : 2001	170
12.5	Principal industry by sex	171
12.6	Principal Industry by Social Groups	171

Table No.	Title	Page No.
12.7	Principal industry by religion Rural Manipur	171
12.8	Per 1000 distribution of usually employed persons by status, sector and sex	172
12.9	Number of Commercial Establishments, Shops and Workers Employed	172
12.10	Unemployment Rates by Different Status	173
12.11	Nature of Employment by sector and sex	174
12.12	Nature of Employment by Household type	174
12.13	Nature of Employment by social groups	174
12.14	Nature of Unemployment by Religion	174
12.15	Number of posts advertised and Candidates recommended by the Manipur Public Service Commission, Imphal	175
12.16	Estimated Number of Educated Unemployment, Manipur	175
12.17	Percentage of Youth to Total Population and Literacy Rate of the Youths of Manipur (aged 15-34) by District - 1991	176
12.18	Percentage of Youth Population (15-29) 2001	176
12.19	Work Participation Rate amongst the Youths of Manipur by Districts 1991	177
12.20	Unemployment Rate (UPS) Among the Youth (15-29 Years) by Age- group and Gender-- Rural Areas	177
12.21	Unemployment Rate (UPS) Among the Youth (15-29 Years) by Age-group and Gender - Urban Areas	177
12.22	State-wise Percentage of Youth Job-Seekers on the Live-Register of Employment Exchanges, 1994 (Total in Thousand)	177
12.23	Skill Possessed by sex	179
12.24	Skill possessed by persons belonging to different social groups	179
12.25	Skill Possessed by Household Type Manipur Rural Total	179
12.26	Skill possessed by religion	179
12.27	Distribution of population by wage class and social group	180
12.28	Rates of Daily Wages paid to Agricultural and Skilled Labourers	181
12.29	Distribution of population by wage class and religion	181
12.30a	Distribution of rural population by wage class and household type	182
12.30b	Distribution of urban population by wage class and household type	182
13.1	Population Growth Rates (1991-2001), Districtwise (Rural And Urban)	198
13.2	Some of the possible projects	199-204
14.1	No. Of Educational Institution In Manipur In Different Stages	206
14.2	District-Wise Number Of Villages Not Having Schooling Facility At Different Stages (1993)	206
14.3	Number of Schools Belonging to Different Categories, 2004-05	207
14.4	Total No. Of Schools In Manipur Per Lakh Population	207
14.5	Percentage Distribution Of Total Educational Institution Across Districts, In 1999	208
14.6	State-Wise Distribution Of Villages By Distance From Schools	208
14.7	Availability of schooling facilities in habitations at primary and upper primary stages	209
14.8	Teacher, Students, Schools Without Buildings, 1993	209
14.9	Condition Of Schools In Manipur (1993) (Primary To Higher Secondary Schools)	210
14.10	Enrolment Of Students At Different Stages Of Schooling	210
14.11	Enrolment in Different Categories of Schools, 2006	211
14.12	Enrolment and Gross Enrolment Ratio (2002-03)	211
14.13	Literacy Rate Of Manipur (Excluding 0-6 Years Of Age), 1981, 1991 And 2001, District Level	211
14.14	State Wise Effective Literacy Rate By Sex, 2001	212

Table No.	Title	Page No.
14.15	Drop out rates in Manipur (2002-03)	212
14G.1	Dropout Rate In General Education (in Percentage)	212
14.16	State Wise Pupil-Teacher Ratio At Primary Level (Rural, Urban, And All Areas)	213
14.17	Pupil Teacher Ratio at Primary Level in NER (2002-03)	213
14.18	Teacher-Pupil Ratio, 1990 And 1998, District Level	213
14.19	Primary Schools According to Number of Teachers*	214
14.20	Distribution of males and females across educational categories in Manipur	214
14.21	Education and Household Type in Manipur	215
14.22	Education by Social Group in Manipur	215
14.23	Education by religious community in Manipur	216
14.24a&b	Technical education by sex	216
14.25a&b	Technical education by social group	216-217
14.26a&b	Technical education by household type	217
14.27	Physical Achievement of Total Literacy Campaign (TLC)	219
14.28	Break-up of the proposed Draft Annual Plan 2006-07 (in Rs. Lakh)	219
14.29	Tenth Plan 2002-07 in Manipur (Rs. in lakh)	220
14G.1	Revenue Expenditure on Education as a Percentage of NSDP	220
14.30	Relationship Between Budgeted Expenditure On Education And State Domestic Product Of States/Uts As Percentage.of NERs	221
14.31	Expenditure On Education And Training As Percentage Of Total State Budget	221
14.32	Budgetary Expenditure On Education According To Heads Of Charges	222
15.1	Life Expectancy at Birth by Sex and Location, 1991	227
15.2	Birth and Death Rates for Manipur, 1971-2001	227
15.3a & 15.3b	Infant Mortality Rate, 2001	227
15.4	Epidemiological Analysis of HIV/AIDS in Manipur	229
15.5	Sero-positivity Among Different High-risk Groups Under Surveillance	229
15.6	Age-sex Proportion of HIV Positive Cases (Sero-surveillance)	229
15.7	District-wise Distribution of HIV Positive Cases (Sero-surveillance)	230
15.8	Health Care Facilities in Manipur, 1971- 2001	231
15.9	Health Facilities, 1971-2001	231
15.10	Number of Doctors by System of Medicine and Location in 2001	232
15.11	Number of Doctors under the State Health Dept. by System of Medicine and Location in 2001	232
15.12	Services Provided: Numbers of Patients Treated 1971-2003	232
15.13	Family Welfare Clinics by Organizational Affiliation and District, 1992- 2003	233
15.14	Number of Family Welfare Centres by Organizational Affiliation, Location and District, 1992- 2003	234
15.15	Number of Family Welfare Clinics by Location and Affiliation	234
15.16	Family Welfare Clinics by District, 1992-2003	234
15.17	Sanitation Facilities, 1995 and 2001	235
15.18	Percentage Sanitation Facilities in Place in 2001	235
16.1	Health	241-242
16.2a	Percentage of Gross Enrolment In The Schools/College By Standard, 2000 – 2001	242
16.2b	Percentage of Boys and Girls in Different Branches of General Education	242
16.2c	Percentage of Boys and Girls in Different Branches of Professional Education	243
16.2d	Reasons For Children Not Attending School In Manipur, 1999 - 2000	243

Table No.	Title	Page No.
16.3a	Percent Distribution Of Every Married Woman By Person Who Make Specific Household Decision In Manipur 1999 – 2000	243
16.3b	Women’s Autonomy, 1999 - 2000	244
16.4a	Workforce Participation Rate, 2001	244
16.4b	Workers (Main & Marginal) in Manipur 1981 & 1991 Census	244
16.4c	Main Workers of Manipur by Industries 1981 & 1991	244
16.4d	Main Workers of Manipur by Industries 2001	245
16.4e	Women Employment In Organized Public And Private Sector In Manipur, 1971, 1981, 1991, 1998 & 2001 ('000)	245
16.4f	No. of all enterprise engaged in Agricultural & non-Agricultural Activities & employment in 1998	245
16.4g	Average daily Wage Rate by Occupation (July 1999 to June, 2000)	245
16.5a	Number Of Electors	245
16.5b	Number Of Elected Representatives In Manipur	246
16.6	Divorce Rate	246
16.7	District Wise Dependency Ratio In Manipur, (1991)	246
16.8	Percentage Of Female Main Workers	246
18.1	Panchayat In Manipur 1997	261
18.2	Gram Panchayat In Manipur - 2002	262
18.3	Zilla Parishads In Manipur - 1997	262
18.4	Zilla Parishads In Manipur - 2002	262
18.5	Municipal Council	263
18.6	Nagar Panchayat	263
18.7	Number Of Members Of A Village Authority On The Basis Of The Number Of Tax-Paying Houses	264
18.8	Number of Village Authorities Under The Manipur Village Authority Act, 1956 (Sub-Divisionwise)	265
18.9	Autonomous District Councils In The Hill Districts	265

ABBREVIATIONS USED FOR TABLE SOURCES

AAR	Annual Administrative Report, Department of Power, Government of Manipur
AC	Agricultural Census, Department of Agriculture, Government of Manipur
AIES	All India Education Survey
BPSD	Blueprint For Power Sector Development, Ministry of Power, Government of India
BSNR	Basic Statistics of Northeastern region (NER), E&M Cell Government of India, Northeastern Council Secretariat
BSQH	Banking Statistics Quarterly Handout, Reserve Bank of India, Mumbai.
CEP	Chief Engineer, Power, Government of Manipur
DES	Directorate of Economics & Statistics, Government of Manipur, Imphal
DPS	Domestic Product of States of India
DRDPR	Directorate of Rural Development and Panchayati Raj, Manipur, Imphal
EIHDR	East India Human Development Report, Oxford University Press
EPW	EPW Research Foundation,
ER	Economic Review, Directorate of Economics & Statistics, Government of Manipur
ESM	Economic Survey, Manipur, Directorate of Economics & Statistics, Government of Manipur, Imphal
FRM	The Forest Resources of Manipur
FSI	Forest Survey of India
GSI	Geological Survey of India
HDR	Human Development Report, UNDP
IHD	Institute for Human Development
MAI	Ministry of Agriculture & Irrigation
MFRM	Management of Forest Resources in Manipur , Manipur University, Economics Department
MI	Marketing Intelligence, Directorate of Agriculture, Manipur
MPSC	Manipur Public Service Commission, Imphal
MRSAC	Manipur Remote Sensing Application Centre, Government of Manipur, Imphal
NAEB	National Afforestation and Ecodevelopment Board
NAS	National Accounts Statistics of India
NBSSLUP	National Bureau of Soil Survey and Land Use Planning
NCA	National Commission on Agriculture
ORGCC	Office of the Registrar General and Census Commissioner
PCCF	Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Govt. of Manipur
PDFRM	Plan for Development of Forest Resources in Manipur, Manipur University, Economics Department
PISFR	Pre-Investment Survey of Forest Resources
PWD	Public Work Department
RBI	Reserve Bank of India,
RCES	Report on Crop Estimation Survey, Directorate of Economics & Statistics, Government of Manipur, Imphal
RFEC	Report on Fourth Economic Census, Manipur Directorate of Economics & Statistics, Government of Manipur.
RGI	Registrar General of India
RTFSC	Report of the Task Force on Shifting Cultivation, Ministry of Agriculture
SAM	The Statistical Abstract of Manipur, Directorate of Economic & Statistics, Government of Manipur
SAM	Statistical Abstract of Manipur, Directorate of Economic & Statistics, Government of Manipur
SBMF	Statistical Bulletin of Manipur Forest, Forest Department, Govt. of Manipur
SCAD	Shifting Cultivation and Agricultural Development, UNESCO and OUP
SEC	State Election Commission, Govt. of Manipur, Imphal
SFFDP	Social Forestry and Forest Development Planning
SHM	Statistical Handbook of Manipur, Directorate of Economics & Statistics Government of Manipur Imphal
SLRM	State Level Report for Manipur in N. Mohendro Singh
SPD	State Planning Department, Government of Manipur
TFSC	Task Force on Shifting Cultivation